Form PTO-1595 06 - (Rev. 6-93) RECO	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE SHEET Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents 10	1388929 d original documents or copy thereof.
<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(ies):</li> <li>Applied Power Inc.</li> <li>Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □Yes ■No</li> </ol>	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):     Name: <u>Wright Line Inc.</u> Internal Address: <u>Constant</u>
3. Nature of conveyance:         ■ Assignment       □ Merger         □ Security Agreement       □ Change of Name         □ Other	Street Address:
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 5,881,500
Additional numbers attached? 🗆 Yes 🔳 No	
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents 1
Name: <u>John D. Franzini</u> Internal Address: Quarles & Brady LLP	<ul> <li>7. Total Fee (37 CFR 34) <u>\$40.00</u></li> <li>□ Enclosed</li> <li>■ Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> </ul>
Street Address: 411 East Wisconsin Avenue Citv: <u>Milwaukee</u> State: <u>WI</u> Zip: <u>53202</u>	8. Deposit account number 17-0055
C/23/2000 DNGUYEN         000000312 170055         5881500           FC:581         40.00 CH	
<ul> <li>9. Statement and signature</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a truecopy of the original document.</li> <li>John D. Franzini         Name of person signing         Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document:         2         3. Statement and signature         9. Statement and signature         3. Signatur</li></ul>	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	

970214.90162

PATENT REEL: 10859 FRAME: 0801

## ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Applied Power Inc., a Wisconson corporation with a place of business at Waukesha, Wisconsin (Assignor), hereby sells, assigns and transfers its entire interest in U.S. Patent No. 5,881,500 entitled "Distribution Duct For Work Space Environment System" (said Patent), to Wright Line Inc., a Massachusetts corporation with a place of business at Worcester, Massachusetts (Assignee), together with its interest in the inventions described in said Patent and the right to sue for any past infringement of said Patent, for the sole use and behoof of Assignee, its assigns and successors in interest.

## APPLIED POWER INC.

Date: <u>hay 30, 2000</u>

By: <u>Callon W. Could III</u> Anthony W. Asmuth, III

STATE OF WISCONSIN

MILWAUKEE COUNTY

) ss

Secretary

Before me on this <u>30+L</u> day of  $M_{a_{y}}$ , 2000, came Anthony W. Asmuth III to me known to be the person named in the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged the execution thereof to be his free act and deed.

(SEAL)

Virginia R. Lagerman Notary Public, State of Wisconsin My Commission: expires 11-4-01

**RECORDED: 06/02/2000**